GOVERNOR KIT CONTENTS LIST

PACKING LIST

PART No. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL SIZE QTY.
60361 BRACKET PIVOT CASTING GUNMETAL 12" x 7/s"sq 1
CI300 ROD CAST IRON 35mme x 11/s" 1
MS000 ROD MILD STEEL 5@ x 4" 1
MS005 ROD MILDSTEEL 316"@ x 2" 1
MS015 ROD MILD STEEL Ha"p x 1" 1
MS053 ROD MILD STEEL 12"@ x 11/2" 1
MS065 ROD MILD STEEL S/e"p x 1" 1
MS097 RECTANGULAR BAR MILD STEEL 332" x 316" x 512" 1
MS100 RECTANGULAR BAR MILD STEEL 332" x Ya" x 312" i
MS109 RECTANGULAR BAR MILD STEEL g"x 316" x 1" 1
MS121 RECTANGULAR BAR MILD STEEL Ig"x 12" x 3" 1
MS140 SQUARE BARS MILD STEEL 1a"8q x 3" 2
MS165 RECTANGULAR BAR MILD STEEL 1a" x 12"x 212" 1
MS215 HEXAGONAL BAR MILD STEEL 324 Hexx2" 1
SV280 ROD SILVER STEEL V1e"@ x 112" 1
§§225 ROD STAINLESS Us"@ x 23/4" 1
§8235 RODS STAINLESS $3:"@ x 212" 2
$5262 ROD STAINLESS 316"@ x 711" 1
BR295 TUBE BRASS 316"@ x 21/2" Tube 1
BR313 ROD BRASS Va"g x 4" 1
BR315 ROD BRASS 56"@ x 34" 1
BR320 ROD BRASS The? x 1" 1
BR325 ROD BRASS 12"g x 1" 1
BR327 ROD BRASS 916"PB x 34" 1
BR335 ROD BRASS 34" x 34" 1
BR445 HEXAGONAL BARS BRASS 365Hex x 1" 2
BR600 BRASS SHEET BRASS 22g x th" x 412" 1
BX500 EXTRUSION BRASS ' x2" 1
GASKET MATERIAL PAPER SHEET 3"8q 1
61257 BALLS PH BRONZE S/s"@ Ball 2
61258 SPRING PH BRONZE 1a"@ x 11/4" 1
23122 RIVETS COPPER 116"@ x Ma" 2
22760 BOLTS BRASS 10BA x 3/s" 6
22761 NUTS BRASS 10BA Full 6
22815 LOCENUTS BRASS 3/16"x 40 TPI 3
71787 SETSCREWS C/Sunk STEEL TBA x V/a" 2
71682 SETSCREWS STEEL TBA x3/s" 2
71742 STUDS STEEL TBA x7/s" 4
71731 STUDS STEEL 5BA x7/s" 2
71753 NUTS STEEL SBA Full 2
71752 NUT STEEL 4BA Full 1
71825 GRUBSCREWS STEEL TBA x \/g" 3
71822 GRUBSCREW STEEL 5BA x3he” 1

Note: Nuts from the old gland should be retained to secure the throttle valve.
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STUART BEAM GOVERNOR KIT PARTS LIST

PARTS LIST
ITEM No. PART No. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL SIZE QTY.

5 60361 BRACKET PIVOT GUNMETAL 12" x 7ls"sq 1
35 CI300 PULLEY CAST IRON 35mme@ x 11/s" 1
14,51  MS005 PIVOT SCREWS MILDSTEEL 3ig"@ x 2" 1
10 MS015 SPINDLE FOLLOWER MILD STEEL 14" x 1" 1
6 MS053 SPACER MILD STEEL 123 x 11/2" 1
18 MS065 GUIDE SLEEVE MILD STEEL Ss"@ x 1" 1
17 MsS097 THROTTLE LINK MILD STEEL 332" x 316" x 512" 1
9,12 MS100 LEVERS MILD STEEL 332" x Y4 x 312" 1
11 MS109 FOLLOWER MILD STEEL 1/g"x 316" x 1" 1
7 MS121 MOUNTING BRACKET MILD STEEL /g" x 1/2"x 3" 1
26,45 MS140 WEIGHT ARMS/ LEVER MILD STEEL 1/4"8q x 3" 2
4 MS215 LOWER SPINDLE MILD STEEL 324 Hex x 2" 1
13 SV280 PIN SILVER STEEL 116"@ x 112" 1
3 §S8225 SPINDLE STAINLESS g"@ x 23/4" 1
40  S8235 VALVEROD STAINLESS Sha"@ x 212" 1
2 BR295 SPINDLE BRASS 3/16"@ x 21/2" Tube 1
19,2143 BR315 SPRING WASHERS/ VALVE BRASS 516"@ x 34" 1
24 BR327 SUSPENSION ARM BRASS 1s"@ x 34" 1
1 BR335 PULLEY BRASS 3a"P x 34" 1
41 BR#45 VALVEROD GLAND BRASS 365Hex x 1" 1
29 BR600 WEIGHT LINKS BRASS 22g x 1" x 412" 1
42,49 BXS500 VALVE HOUSING/ FLANGE BRASS é x2" 1
4748 GASKETS PAPER SHEET 3"8q 1
32 61257 WEIGHTS PH BRONZE S/s"@ Ball 2
20 61258 SPRING PH BRONZE 1a"@ x 11/4" 1
44 23122 RIVET COPPER 116"@ x 1/4" 1
2730 22760 BOLTS BRASS 10BA x 3/s" 6
28,31 22761 NUTS BRASS 10BA Full 6
22,23,25 22815 LOCKNUTS BRASS 316"x 40 TPI 3
38 71787 SETSCREW C/Sunk STEEL TBA x 14" 1
Ta 71682 SETSCREWS STEEL TBA x3/g" 2
39 71742 STUDS STEEL TBA x7/s" 2
50 71755 NUTS (From Engine) STEEL TBA Full 2
33,34 7173 NUTS STEEL SBA Full 1
8 71752 NUT STEEL 4BA Full 1
46 71825 GRUBSCREW STEEL TBA x /s" 1
36 71822 GRUBSCREW STEEL SBA x 5he" 1
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STUART VICTORIA/TWIN VICTORIA GOVERNOR KIT PARTS LIST

PART No. DESCRIPTION

PARTS LIST
ITEM No.
5 60361
35 CI300
l4a  MS000
14,51 MS005
10  MSO015
6 MS0s3
18  MS065
17 MS097
9,12 MSI100
11 MS109
26 MS140
7,45 MSI65
4 MS215
13 SV280
3 88225
40 SS2B5
2  BR295
52 BR313
19,2143 BR31S
24 BR327
1 BR335
41 BR&MS
29 BR600
42,49 BX500
47,48
32 61257
20 61258
44 23122
2730 22760
28,31 22761
22,23,25 22815
38 71787
39 71742
50 71755
33,34 71753
8 71752
46,53 71825
36 71822

BRACKET PIVOT
PULLEY

COLLAR

PIVOT SCREWS
SPINDLE FOLLOWER
SPACER

GUIDE SLEEVE
THROTTLE LINK
LEVERS

FOLLOWER

WEIGHT ARMS
MOUNTING BRKT./ LEVER
LOWER SPINDLE

PIN
SPINDLE
VALVEROD(S)

SPINDLE

CONNECTOR (Twin Victoria)
SPRING WASHERS/ VALVE
SUSPENSION ARM
PULLEY

VALVE ROD GLANIDXS)
WEIGHT LINKS

VALVE HOUSING/ FLANGE
GASKETS

WEIGHTS
SPRING
RIVET(S)

BOLTS

NUTS

LOCKNUTS
SETSCREW(S) C/Sunk
STUDS

NUTS (From Engine)
NUTS

NUT

GRUBSCREW(S)
GRUBSCREW

MATERIAL
GUNMETAL
CAST IRON

MILD STEEL
MILDSTEEL

MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL

SILVER STEEL
STAINLESS
STAINLESS

BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
PAPER SHEET

PH BRONZE
PH BRONZE
COPPER

BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
STEEL
STEEL
STEEL
STEEL
STEEL
STEEL
STEEL

STUART MODELS

SIZE
12" x 7/g"sq
35mm@ x 11/s"

5" x 4"
316"@ x 2"

Ya"ph x 1"

11"@ x 112"
53" x 1"

332" x 316" x 512"
332" x Ya" x 312"
g"x 316" x 1"
1/4"sq x 3"

14" x 1/2"x 212"
324 Hexx 2"

116"@ x 112"
I/g"@ x 23/4"
S/3"@ x 212"
3/16"@ x 21/2" Tube
14"@ x 4"
5he"@® x3a"
916" x 34"
34" x 34"
365Hex x 1"
22g x 1h" x 412"
x2"
3"Sq
5/s"@ Ball
1/4"@ x 11/4"
116"3 x 1/a"
10BA x 3/s"
10BA Full
316"x 40 TP1
TBA x 1/a"
TBA x7/s”
TBA Full
SBA Full
4BA Full
TBA x /s"
5BA x 5he"

QTY.
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Braye Road, Vale, Guernsey, Channel Islands, UK, GY3 5XA.
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Qty. for

Twin Vie.



STUART JAMES COOMBES GOVERNOR KIT PARTS LIST

PARTS LIST
ITEMNo. PART No. DESCRIPTION MATERIAL SIZE QTY.

5 60361 BRACKET PIVOT GUNMETAL 12" x /g"sq 1
35 CI300 PULLEY CAST IRON 35mm x 1'/s" 1
14,51 MS005 PIVOT SCREWS MILDSTEEL 316"0 x 2" 1
10 MS015 SPINDLE FOLLOWER MILD STEEL s"@ x 1" 1
18 MS065 GUIDE SLEEVE MILD STEEL Sis"p x 1" 1
17 MS097 THROTTLE LINK MILD STEEL 31" x 316" x 512" 1
9,12 MS100 LEVERS MILD STEEL 332" x Ya" x 312" 1
11 MS109 FOLLOWER MILD STEEL Ys"x 316" x 17 1
15,16 MSI121 MOUNTING BRACKETS MILD STEEL Ug"x 12" x 3" 1
26,45 MS140 WEIGHT ARMS/ LEVER MILD STEEL 1a"8q x 3" 2
13 sv280 PIN SILVER STEEL 116"@ x 11/2" 1
40 88235 VALVEROD STAINLESS $3:"@ x 212" 1
2a 88262 SPINDLE STAINLESS 316"@ x T12" 1
19,2143 BR315 SPRING WASHERS/ VALVE BRASS She"@ x 34" 1
la,4a BR320 COLLAR BEARING BRASS The"? x 1" 1
6a BR325 BOTTOM BEARING BRASS 12"¢ x 1" 1
24 BR327 SUSPENSION ARM BRASS %16"B x 34" 1
1 BR335 PULLEY BRASS 3a"P x 34" 1
41 BR#5 VALVEROD GLAND BRASS .365Hex x 1" 1
29 BR60O WEIGHT LINKS BRASS 22gx " x 42" 1
42,49 BX500 VALVEHOUSING/ FLANGE BRASS b x2an 1
4748 GASKETS PAPER SHEET 3"8q 1
32 61257 WEIGHTS PH BRONZE 5/s"@ Ball 2
20 61258 SPRING PH BRONZE a"@ x 114" 1
3a,44 23122 RIVETS COPPER 116" x 1/a" 2
2730 22760 BOLTS BRASS 10BA x 3/s" 6
28,31 22761 NUTS BRASS 10BA Full 6
22,23,25 22815 LOCEKNUTS BRASS 316"x 40 TP1 3
38 71787 SETSCREW C/Sunk STEEL TBA x 14" 1
39 71742 STUDS STEEL TBA x7/s" 2
50 71755 NUTS (From Engine) STEEL TBA Full 2
46 71825 GRUBSCREW STEEL TBA x 1/s" 1
36 71822 GRUBSCREW STEEL SBA x S/hs" 1

STUART MODELS
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STUART No.9 GOVERNOR KIT PARTS LIST
PARTS LIST
PART No. DESCRIPTION

ITEM No.
5
35

14a
14, 51
10

18

17
9,12
11
26,45
4

13

3

40

2
19,21,43
24

1

41

29

42, 49
47,48

32
20

27.30
28,31
22,2325
39

33, 34,50

36

60361
CI300

MS000
MS005
MS015
MS065
MS097
MS100
MS109
MS140
MS215
SV280
85225

88235

BR295
BR315
BR327
BR335
BR445
BR600
BX500

61257
61258
23122
22760
22761
22815
71731
71753
71825
71822

BRACKET PIVOT
PULLEY

COLLAR

PIVOT SCREWS
SPINDLE FOLLOWER
GUIDE SLEEVE
THROTTLE LINK
LEVERS

FOLLOWER

WEIGHT ARMS/ LEVER
LOWER SPINDLE

PIN
SPINDLE
VALVEROD

SPINDLE

SPRING WASHERS/ VALVE
SUSPENSION ARM
PULLEY

VALVEROD GLAND
WEIGHT LINKS

VALVE HOUSING/ FLANGE
GASKETS

WEIGHTS
SPRING
RIVET

BOLTS

NUTS

LOCKNUTS

STUDS

NUTS (2 from Engine)
GRUBSCREW
GRUBSCREW

MATERIAL
GUNMETAL
CAST IRON

MILD STEEL
MILDSTEEL

MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL
MILD STEEL

SILVER STEEL
STAINLESS
STAINLESS

BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
PAPER SHEET

PH BRONZE
PH BRONZE
COPPER

BRASS
BRASS
BRASS
STEEL
STEEL
STEEL
STEEL

SIZE
12" x 7/s"sq
35mm x 1'/s"

59 x 4"
1s"B x 2"

s"d x 1"

S/s"g x 17

33" x 316" x 512"
33" x Ya" x 312"
g"x 316" x 1"
la"sq x 3"

324 Hexx 2"
116"@ x 112"
1g"@ x 23/4"
S31"@ x 212"

3/16"@ x 212" Tube
She"@ x 34"
916"@ x3/a"
Mm@ x 4"
.365Hex x 1"
22gx 1" x 42"
x2"
3"8q
S/s"@ Ball
s"@ x 11/4"
is"@ x Va"

10BA x 38"
10BA Full
316"x 40 TPL
SBA x /8"
SBA Full
TBA x /8"
5BA x 3hs"

STUART MODELS

Braye Road, Vale, Guernsey, Channel Islands, UK, GY3 5XA.

Tel: 01481 242041 o Fax: 01481 247912 « www.stuartmodels.com
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